Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 4 -2023

IMO

7607429

9358371

8947876

9306201

8223062

9569944

9038373

9081344

9831488

9202077

6704919

8915184

9409754

9459371

9176632

9191278

9283019

9113197

9605906

9625803

9014676

9100530

9379662

9525572

9220615

8412699

9137997

8922278

9233624

8406779

8841618

9250086

Name*

DANIA
WHISTLER

ADA ZEYNEP
ANNABA
CHORUMSKY 19
CS SONOMA
LADY NURAY
MARATONA
NORD SANTIAGO
RS MISTRAL
SALMO SALAR LK
SEA BREEZE
AMURSKIY ZALIV
ARGO B

ASIAN EMPEROR
ASLIHAN
AZARGOUN
BALKIS

BBC ICELAND
BEKS NAZIK
BOHA WITTENBERGEN
DOGA K

ESRAC

GAZELA

GRANDE SCANDINAVIA
ICE
IGOUMENITSA
LADY NUR

LADY SEMA

LIGA

LIVA

LUCA IEVOLI

Flag

TZ
LR
vu
PT
PA
BS
VU
PA
PH
Gl
UK
TG
PA
MH
KR
VU
IR
KN
AG
MH
VU
KM
PA
cY
IT
NO
IT
PA
PA
cMm
cMm

IT

Inspection
Date

6-3-2023
30-3-2023
4-4-2023
4-4-2023
29-3-2023
5-4-2023
12-4-2023
4-4-2023
11-4-2023
12-4-2023
24-4-2023
5-2-2023
21-4-2023
21-4-2023
22-4-2023
19-4-2023
9-3-2023
12-4-2023
2-4-2023
5-4-2023
19-4-2023
24-4-2023
7-4-2023
14-4-2023
3-4-2023
31-3-2023
25-4-2023
29-3-2023
22-3-2023
1-3-2023
9-4-2023

24-4-2023

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
30 4-4-2023
9 7-4-2023
8 11-4-2023
15 18-4-2023
10 7-4-2023
14 18-4-2023
7 18-4-2023
10 13-4-2023
4 14-4-2023
6 17-4-2023
3 26-4-2023
60 5-4-2023
8 28-4-2023
5 25-4-2023
5 26-4-2023
6 24-4-2023
24 1-4-2023
14 25-4-2023
6 7-4-2023
3 7-4-2023
2 20-4-2023
4 27-4-2023
7 13-4-2023
2 15-4-2023
3 5-4-2023
7 6-4-2023
2 26-4-2023
7 4-4-2023
35 25-4-2023
55 24-4-2023
12 20-4-2023
2 25-4-2023

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

3

3



IMO

9748564

9309277

8701416

9244881

9030474

9402677

9379648

8921963

9375795

9152325

9275323

8230120

8419647

9533658

8347947

9230191

8711837

9237802

50

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name*

MICHELE FOSS
MONA LISA
MORNING DAWN
MSC ARUSHI R
NEPTUNE
ORALYNN
POLLUX

ROAZ

RURIK
SANGLOBE RUBY
S-BRILLIANT
SELENA

SORMOVSKIY-3058

STEPHEN WALLACE DICK

TRONDS BARGE 30
YASAR KEMAL
ZAPADNYY

ZHEN HUA 35

Flag

us
LR
UK
LR
UK
DK
LR
PT
Y
PA
LR
cM
RU
VU
NO
PA
BZ

LR

Inspection

Date
23-3-2023

20-4-2023

11-4-2023

28-3-2023

30-3-2023

12-4-2023

30-3-2023

27-4-2023

13-4-2023

24-4-2023

31-3-2023

6-4-2023

20-3-2023

28-3-2023

23-3-2023

6-4-2023

17-4-2023

24-4-2023

Duration Of
Detention

29

8

7

13

20

15

11

22

Release
Date

20-4-2023
27-4-2023
17-4-2023
1-4-2023
11-4-2023
14-4-2023
1-4-2023
29-4-2023
17-4-2023
29-4-2023
2-4-2023
25-4-2023
3-4-2023
7-4-2023
13-4-2023
13-4-2023
21-4-2023

27-4-2023

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 4 -2023

IMO*

7607429

9358371

6704919

8223062

8915184

8947876

9038373

9081344

9202077

9306201

9569944

9831488

8230120

8347947

8406779

8412699

8419647

8701416

8711837

8841618

8921963

8922278

9014676

9030474

9100530

9113197

9137997

9152325

9176632

9191278

9220615

9230191

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

DANIA

WHISTLER

SALMO SALAR LK

CHORUMSKY 19

SEA BREEZE

ADA ZEYNEP

LADY NURAY

MARATONA

RS MISTRAL

ANNABA

CS SONOMA

NORD SANTIAGO

SELENA

TRONDS BARGE 30

LIGA

ICE

SORMOVSKIY-3058

MORNING DAWN

ZAPADNYY

LIVA

ROAZ

LADY NUR

BOHA WITTENBERGEN

NEPTUNE

DOGA K

BALKIS

IGOUMENITSA

SANGLOBE RUBY

ASIAN EMPEROR

ASLIHAN

GRANDE SCANDINAVIA

YASAR KEMAL

Flag

TZ
LR
UK
PA
TG
VU
VU
PA
Gl
PT
BS
PH
cMm
NO
cMm
NO
RU
UK
BZ
cMm
PT
PA
VU
UK
KM
KN
IT
PA
KR
VU
IT
PA

Inspection
Date

6-3-2023
30-3-2023
24-4-2023
29-3-2023

5-2-2023

4-4-2023
12-4-2023

4-4-2023
12-4-2023

4-4-2023

5-4-2023
11-4-2023

6-4-2023
23-3-2023

1-3-2023
31-3-2023
20-3-2023
11-4-2023
17-4-2023

9-4-2023
27-4-2023
29-3-2023
19-4-2023
30-3-2023
24-4-2023
12-4-2023
25-4-2023
24-4-2023
22-4-2023
19-4-2023

3-4-2023

6-4-2023

Duration Of
Detention

30

9

3

10

60

10

15

14

20

22

55

15

13

14

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

4-4-2023
7-4-2023
26-4-2023
7-4-2023
5-4-2023
11-4-2023
18-4-2023
13-4-2023
17-4-2023
18-4-2023
18-4-2023
14-4-2023
25-4-2023
13-4-2023
24-4-2023
6-4-2023
3-4-2023
17-4-2023
21-4-2023
20-4-2023
29-4-2023
4-4-2023
20-4-2023
11-4-2023
27-4-2023
25-4-2023
26-4-2023
29-4-2023
26-4-2023
24-4-2023
5-4-2023
13-4-2023

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3

3



IMO*

9233624

9237802

9244881

9250086

9275323

9283019

9309277

9375795

9379648

9379662

9402677

9409754

9459371

9525572

9533658

9605906

9625803

9748564

50

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

LADY SEMA

ZHEN HUA 35

MSC ARUSHI R

LUCA IEVOLI

S-BRILLIANT

AZARGOUN

MONA LISA

RURIK

POLLUX

ESRAC

ORALYNN

AMURSKIY ZALIV

ARGO B

GAZELA

STEPHEN WALLACE DICK

BBC ICELAND

BEKS NAZIK

MICHELE FOSS

Flag

PA
LR
LR
IT
LR
IR
LR
LV
LR
PA
DK
PA
MH
cYy
VU
AG
MH

us

Inspection
Date

22-3-2023
24-4-2023
28-3-2023
24-4-2023
31-3-2023

9-3-2023
20-4-2023
13-4-2023
30-3-2023

7-4-2023
12-4-2023
21-4-2023
21-4-2023
14-4-2023
28-3-2023

2-4-2023

5-4-2023

23-3-2023

Duration Of
Detention

35

4

29

Release Date

25-4-2023
27-4-2023
1-4-2023
25-4-2023
2-4-2023
1-4-2023
27-4-2023
17-4-2023
1-4-2023
13-4-2023
14-4-2023
28-4-2023
25-4-2023
15-4-2023
7-4-2023
7-4-2023
7-4-2023

20-4-2023

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO : 9358371 Company Dania Ship Management Bulk A/S, , , Liberia
Name: WHISTLER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 30-3-2023 Charterer Canfornav Inc., 315, Rue de la Commune Ouest, H2Y 2E1, Montr?al, Qu?bec, CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Bulk carrier Liberia 22790 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Quebec City 7-4-2023 9 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-3-2023 20-4-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 2-12-2021 9-8-2025 Ghana 4-10-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 28-10-2022 7-5-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Stowage of rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 54 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO : 7607429 Company One Nile Management SA, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: DANIA Classification society Other
Insp.date: 6-3-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Livestock carrier Tanzania, United 2673 1976
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Sete 4-4-2023 30 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-8-2022 1-6-2027
Other Load Line 19-8-2022 1-6-2027
Other Safety Management Certificate 6-3-2023 15-12-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified yes Other
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 54 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO : 9831488

Name: NORD SANTIAGO

Insp.date:

Number of detentions last

36 months:

Recognised Organisation

11-4-2023

2

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Company Victoria Ship Management-PHI, , , Philippines

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Oldendorff Carriers GmbH & Co. KG , Willy-Brandt-Allee 6, 23554 , L?beck , DE

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Philippines 25189 2015

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Trois Rivieres 14-4-2023 4  day(s) 12
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-9-2021 25-7-2023  Spain 17-7-2022
Load Line 14-8-2018 25-7-2023 Spain 17-7-2022
Safety Management Certificate 17-4-2019  27-12-2023  Philippines 11-9-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition Rectified no
ISM To be rectified before no
departure
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 54

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO : 9569944 Company Campbell Shipping Co Ltd, , , Bahamas

Name: CS SONOMA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 5-4-2023 Charterer WESTERN BULK PIC, , Oslo, NO

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Bahamas 32987 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Malmo 18-4-2023 14 day(s) 28

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-3-2023 12-3-2025

American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 4-11-2022 12-3-2025

American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-3-2023 23-8-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 54 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO : 9306201 Company Peter Doehle Schiffahrts-KG , Elbchaussee 370, 22609 , Hamburg , Portugal
Name: ANNABA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 4-4-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Container Portugal 15487 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 18-4-2023 15 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 16-10-2021  30-11-2026  Latvia 13-9-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-9-2022 11-7-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 9-2-2022 11-7-2026  Germany 7-5-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness To be rectified at no
agreed repair port

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 54 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9202077
Name: RS MISTRAL

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 12-4-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

Port of detention

General cargo/multipur

Flag
Gibraltar, UK

Myklebusthaug Management AS, , , Gibraltar, UK

Gross tonnage

7541

Keeldate
1998

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 17-4-2023 6 day(s) 24

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-2-2023 21-6-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. 17-3-2023 21-6-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Insulation wetted through (oil) Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Lighting (Working spaces) Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Public address system Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Functionality of Safety Systems Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Other (fire safety) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 54

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO : 9081344
Name: MARATONA
4-4-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer ,

Type
General cargo/multipur

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Port of detention

Flag

Panama

COG Offshore AS , Djuvaveien , Karmsund , Panama

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Gross tonnage
2735

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1993

Total of deficiencies

London 13-4-2023 10 day(s) 24

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-10-2021  29-7-2023  United Kingdom 25-9-2022
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 14-10-2021  29-7-2023  United Kingdom 25-9-2022
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 19-2-2022 7-10-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Bridge operation Rectified no
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 54

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO :9038373 Company Nurmar Shipping & Management , Daire 1, Florya Caddesi 10, Senlikkoy Mah, 34153,
Istanbul , Vanuatu

Name: LADY NURAY Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Insp.date: 12-4-2023 Charterer DUFERCO SHIPPING S.A., Via Giuseppe Bagutti 9, Lugano, CH

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Vanuatu 3585 1991

Port of detention

Cagliari

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line

18-4-2023 7 day(s) 36
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
23-3-2023 22-8-2023
23-3-2023 22-8-2023
24-3-2023 23-8-2023

United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Record of drills and steering gear tests
Estabilishment of working language onboard
Lifeboat inventory

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
Minimum Safe Manning Document

Medical certificate

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
SOPEP

ISM

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes

no

yes

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 54

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

Electrical installations in general Rectified no

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified yes Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations Rectified yes Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified yes Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 54 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8947876
Name: ADA ZEYNEP

Insp.date: 4-4-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

- 2023

Company

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Charterer

’

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Chioggia

Certificate

Flag

Vanuatu

Ada Atlas Shipping Ltd , Akar Sokak Postane Mah, Tuzla, Istanbul , Vanuatu

Gross tonnage
906

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass
Voyage or passage plan

Operation of machinery

ISM

Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Keeldate
1992

Total of deficiencies

11-4-2023 8 day(s) 21
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
14-1-2021 4-8-2025 Turkey 30-9-2022
14-1-2021 4-8-2025 Turkey 18-10-2021
14-1-2021 24-12-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Flag State no

Administration

consulted

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 54

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8915184
Name: SEA BREEZE

Company

Insp.date: 5-2-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

Port of detention

Sulina

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Nautical publications

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

Endorsement by flagstate
Propulsion main engine

Bilge pumping arrangements

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

General cargo/multipur

Flag
Togo

GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Togo
Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Hamza Shipping Operations, , Piraeus, GR

Gross tonnage
4405

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1989

Total of deficiencies

5-4-2023 60 day(s) 25
Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-2-2022 13-1-2025 Lebanon
4-10-2022 13-1-2025
29-7-2020 28-3-2025 Tu rkey
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Date
11-3-2022

29-3-2021

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Bulkheads - cracking

Decks - cracking
Overloading
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Personal equipment for fire safety

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8223062
Name: CHORUMSKY 19
Insp.date:

Number of detentions last

36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

29-3-2023

- 2023

Company

ONYX GEMI ISLETMECILIGI, , , Panama

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer ,

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Galati

Certificate

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
1945

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts
ISM

Freeboard marks

Fire pumps and its pipes

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Keeldate
1983

Total of deficiencies

7-4-2023 10 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey
23-3-2022  28-7-2023  Turkey
23-3-2022  28-7-2023  Turkey
10-1-2023  30-9-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
1-10-2022
1-10-2022

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO : 6704919 Company , , , United Kingdom

Name: SALMO SALAR LK Classification society

Insp.date: 24-4-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Other special activities United Kingdom 206 1967
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Marsala 26-4-2023 3 day(s) 5

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Load Lines (including Exemption) Rectified no

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for Rectified no

repatriation

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to Rectified no
shipowners liability
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO : 9748564
Name: MICHELE FOSS

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 23-3-2023 Charterer ' s
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Tug United States

FOSS MARITIME CO LLC, 450, Alaskan Way S, Seattle , United States

Gross tonnage
714

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation Certificate

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Liability for the removal of wrecks certificate
QOil filtering equipment

Record book of engine parameters

ISM

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2013

Total of deficiencies

20-4-2023 29 day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey
28-5-2020 5-5-2025 United States
28-5-2020 5-5-2025 United States
29-9-2020 5-11-2025 United States
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

25-7-2022

25-7-2022
4-2-2023

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO : 9625803 Company BEKS GEMI ISLETMECILIGI VE TIC, , , Marshall Islands
Name: BEKS NAZIK Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 5-4-2023 Charterer CHINALAND, , ,CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 33277 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 7-4-2023 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-10-2021 3-9-2026 Spain 19-10-2022
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 4-9-2021 3-9-2026 Spain 18-11-2022
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-5-2022 12-5-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp Rectified no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO : 9605906 Company Briese Heavylift GmbH & Co KG, Hafenstrasse , Leer, Antigua and Barbuda

Name: BBC ICELAND Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 2-4-2023 Charterer BBC Chartering , Haffenstrasse 12, Leer, 26789, DE

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 18567 2012
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 7-4-2023 6 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-3-2023 30-5-2028

Bureau Veritas Load Line 31-3-2023 30-5-2028

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 13-1-2022 3-10-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified yes Bureau Veritas

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO : 9533658 Company Pan Marine International Inc, Street 199, Degla, Maadi, Cairo , Vanuatu
Name: STEPHEN WALLACE Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
DICK

Insp.date: 28-3-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Vanuatu 3601 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Limassol 7-4-2023 11 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-1-2022 29-9-2026  Cyprus 28-12-2022
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 13-1-2022  29-9-2026  Cyprus 28-12-2022
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 9-12-2021 29-9-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Ballast Water Management Certificate As in the agreed class no

condition
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO : 9525572 Company V Ships Ltd, , , Cyprus

Name: GAZELA Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 14-4-2023 Charterer Uni Tankers, , Middelfart , DK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Cyprus 4242 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Brunsbuttel 15-4-2023 2 day(s) 2

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-3-2023 4-3-2025

Bureau Veritas Load Line 9-9-2020 4-3-2025 Netherlands 1-3-2023

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 22-3-2023 4-5-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Overloading Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO : 9459371
Name: ARGO B

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 21-4-2023 Charterer cobelfret, , , BE
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Marshall Islands

Bulk carrier

Port of detention
Gibraltar

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
Gauges,thermometers, etc
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Other (fire safety)

Gross tonnage
22402

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2008

AB Maritime Inc, 22, Leoforos Poseidonos, Voula, 166 72, Athens , Marshall Islands

Total of deficiencies

25-4-2023 5 day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey
7-2-2022 8-6-2025 United States
30-6-2020 8-6-2025 United States
6-1-2023 1-2-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
22-8-2022
22-8-2022
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2023

IMO : 9409754 Company Yustat Group Ltd, , , Panama

Name: AMURSKIY ZALIV Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 21-4-2023 Charterer primeflekag, , ,CH

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama 4970 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Oristano 28-4-2023 8 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage or passage plan

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
On board training and instructions

Propulsion main engine

ISM

Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

9-12-2022 8-12-2027
5-4-2023 1-9-2023
5-4-2023 1-9-2023

Action Taken
Rectified
Flag State

Administration
consulted

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9402677
Name: ORALYNN

Company

- 2023

Simonsen MH , Christiansmindevej 76, 5700 , Svendborg , Denmark

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 12-4-2023 Charterer OMEX, , , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Denmark

Port of detention

Immingham

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-

VDR)
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Personal equipment for fire safety

Keeldate
2006

Gross tonnage
3953

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

14-4-2023 3 day(s) 14
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-4-2022 24-6-2024  Estonia 7-4-2022
Load Line 7-4-2022 24-6-2024 Estonia 7-4-2022
Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2022 6-7-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

As in the agreed class no

condition

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9379662
Name: ESRAC

Insp.date: 7-4-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

- 2023

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer ARMATOR SHIPPIN, , ,CH
Type Flag
Panama

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Trieste

Certificate

EC Denizcilik ve Nakliyat, , , Panama

Gross tonnage
19825

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

13-4-2023 7 day(s) 17
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
1-11-2022 19-6-2023
1-11-2022 19-6-2023
23-8-2019 11-6-2024 Turkey 21-4-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO : 9379648 Company Blumenthal Asia Pte Ltd , Anson Road, Singapore, Liberia

Name: POLLUX Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 30-3-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 19846 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Venice 1-4-2023 3 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-10-2022  16-4-2027

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 20-12-2022  16-4-2027

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 19-8-2020 25-7-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no

VDR)

Stowage and provision of Lifeboats Rectified no

Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no

Page 24 of 54

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO : 9375795 Company Baltnautic Shipmanagement Ltd , Virsutine g, Klaipeda, Latvia
Name: RURIK Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 13-4-2023 Charterer west trade logistic gmbh, , , DE

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Latvia 2164 2004

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Oristano 17-4-2023 5 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-1-2022 5-7-2026 Latvia 19-8-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 6-1-2022 5-7-2026 Latvia 19-8-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition Rectified no
Immersion suits Rectified no
Embarkation arrangements rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9309277
Name: MONA LISA

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date: 20-4-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Hamburg

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Lifeboats

Auxiliary engine

Sewage treatment plant

Dangerous areas

Steering gear

Electrical installations in general

Public address system

Functionality of Safety Systems

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Container

Flag

Liberia

UNIVERSAL SHIPPING ALLIANCE, , , Liberia

Gross tonnage
35975

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Keeldate
2005

Total of deficiencies

27-4-2023 8  day(s) 32
Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-5-2020 19-7-2025 United Kingdom
8-7-2021  11-7-2026  Egypt
8-7-2021 11-7-2026  United Kingdom
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed class no

condition

Rectified no

As in the agreed class no

condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

20-1-2023

23-9-2022
7-9-2022
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

Machinery controls alarm Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9283019
Name: AZARGOUN

Company

- 2023

HAFEZ DARYA ARYA SHIPPING CO, , , Iran, Islamic Republic of

Classification society lIranian Classification Society

7 2

Insp.date: 9-3-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Iranian Classification Society
Iranian Classification Society

Iranian Classification Society

Deficiencies reason for detention
Speed and distance indicator

Propulsion main engine
Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Container

Flag

Iran, Islamic Republic of

Gross tonnage
25391

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2003

Total of deficiencies

1-4-2023 24 day(s) 37
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-10-2018  20-6-2023 Iran, Islamic
Republic of
Load Line 21-10-2018  20-6-2023 Iran, Islamic
Republic of
Safety Management Certificate 20-1-2020 19-1-2025 Iran, Islamic
Republic of
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
20-9-2022

20-9-2022

29-10-2022
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Released from detention - period : 4
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces
Fire-dampers
UMS - alarms

Boiler alarm

- 2023

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag

State condition
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

IMO : 9275323
Name: S-BRILLIANT

Company

S-Bulkers Ltd, Kifisias Avenue , Athens, Liberia

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

GMB Maritime Liner services, , Hamburg, DE

Insp.date: 31-3-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Bulk carrier

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage

28171

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2003

Total of deficiencies

Ploce 2-4-2023 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-8-2022 11-3-2024  United States 21-2-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 19-8-2022 11-3-2024  United States 21-2-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 19-11-2022  19-12-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO : 9250086 Company Marnavi SpA, Via Santa Brigida 39, 80133, Naples, Italy
Name: LUCA IEVOLI Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 24-4-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Italy 3696 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 25-4-2023 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-5-2022 30-5-2027
Safety Management Certificate 11-11-2022 1-1-2028
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 27-12-2022 5-7-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2023

IMO : 9244881 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: MSC ARUSHI R Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 28-3-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 45803 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 1-4-2023 5 day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-12-2022  31-3-2023
DNV AS Load Line 21-12-2022  31-3-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 28-3-2022 8-9-2024  Germany 22-7-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) Rectified no
Load Lines (including Exemption) Rectified no
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances Rectified no
Document of Compliance Dangerous Goods Rectified no
Ballast Water Management Certificate Rectified no
Other (certificates) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Ventilation Rectified no
UMS - alarms Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO : 9237802 Company Shanghai Zhenhua Shipping Co, , , Liberia

Name: ZHEN HUA 35 Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 24-4-2023 Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Heavy load Liberia 39463 2002

Port of detention

Date of release

Oslo 27-4-2023
Recognised Organisation Certificate
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
4 day(s) 9

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
17-4-2023 30-6-2023
17-4-2023 30-6-2023

2-7-2019 1-7-2024 China 17-1-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9233624
Name: LADY SEMA
22-3-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Gent

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for survival craft

On board training and instructions

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Qil filtering equipment

ISM

Non-payment of wages
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Personal equipment for fire safety

Certificate

Flag

Panama

GN GROUP PANAMA ISTANBUL, , , Panama

Gross tonnage
9978

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2000

Total of deficiencies

25-4-2023 35 day(s) 66
Issued Expiry Last Survey
7-6-2021 10-4-2026  Turkey
7-6-2021 10-4-2026 Romania
3-6-2020  24-3-2025  Poland
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

25-5-2022

31-5-2022
8-3-2023
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9230191
Name: YASAR KEMAL

Company

- 2023

Classification society Bureau Veritas
BFM STEEL TRADING CO. LLC., , DUBAI, AE

Insp.date: 6-4-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Monfalcone

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Cleanliness of engine room

Steering gear

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire pumps and its pipes

Certificate

Flag

Panama

Statu Gemi Kiralama ve Ticaret, , , Panama

Gross tonnage
29999

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2000

Total of deficiencies

13-4-2023 8  day(s) 19
Issued Expiry Last Survey
29-4-2021 21-3-2026 Turkey
29-4-2021 21-3-2026 Turkey
2-6-2021 20-6-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
14-2-2023
14-2-2023
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
IMO : 9220615 Company Grimaldi Euromed SpA, Via Marchese Campodisola 13, 80133, Naples, Italy
Name: GRANDE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
SCANDINAVIA
Insp.date: 3-4-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Italy 52589 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Southampton 5-4-2023 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 3-10-2022  17-10-2027
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 24-1-2022  10-11-2025 Denmark 1-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2023

IMO :9191278 Company Cakiroglu Deniz Tasima Ltd Sti, Ataturk Caddesi Merkez Mah, Eyup, Istanbul , Vanuatu
Name: ASLIHAN Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 19-4-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Vanuatu 2997 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Vasto 24-4-2023 6 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
United Registration and Classification of Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-1-2023 14-10-2026
United Registration and Classification of Services Load Line 23-12-2022  14-10-2026
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 24-10-2022  21-4-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention
Stowage and provision of liferafts

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours
Provisions quantity

Ventilation (Working spaces)

Doors

Fire detection and alarm system
Ventilation

Machinery controls alarm

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
yes
yes

no

no
no
no

yes
no
no

no

United Registration and Classification of Services

United Registration and Classification of Services

United Registration and Classification of Services
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO : 9176632 Company Wilhelmsen Ship Mgmt Korea Ltd, , , Korea, Republic of

Name: ASIAN EMPEROR Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

Insp.date: 22-4-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Korea, Republic of 55729 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 26-4-2023 5 day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-8-2022 31-5-2024

KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 1-8-2022 31-5-2024

KOREAN REGISTER Safety Management Certificate 16-7-2021  15-7-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Propulsion main engine Rectified no

Auxiliary engine Rectified no

Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Winches & capstans Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Other (fire safety) Rectified no

Page 37 of 54

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9152325
Name: SANGLOBE RUBY
24-4-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

Mirsh Ship Management Service, , , Panama

Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

7 2

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipur

Flag Gross tonnage

Panama 2121

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1996

Total of deficiencies

Chioggia 29-4-2023 6 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2022 9-6-2027
KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-11-2022 4-9-2025
KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 4-1-2022 4-9-2025 United Arab 4-11-2022
Emirates

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Shipboard working arrangements Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Overloading Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO : 9137997 Company Grimaldi Euromed SpA, Via Marchese Campodisola 13, 80133, Naples, Italy
Name: IGOUMENITSA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 25-4-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Italy 33958 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Igoumenitsa 26-4-2023 2 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Passenger Ship Safety 20-4-2023 21-4-2024
Safety Management Certificate 16-9-2022 24-9-2027
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 8-9-2022 17-5-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO :9113197
Name: BALKIS

Company

Insp.date: 12-4-2023 Charterer P

Classification society Other

Type
General cargo/multipur

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Flag
Saint Kitts and Nevis

Sena Ship Management SA, , Ismailia, Saint Kitts and Nevis

Gross tonnage
4015

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1994

Total of deficiencies

Constanta 25-4-2023 14 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-1-2022 6-9-2026 Egypt 20-8-2022
Other Load Line 29-1-2022 692026  Egypt 20-8-2022
Other Safety Management Certificate 27-1-2023 6-12-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9100530
Name: DOGA K

Insp.date:

Number of detentions last

36 months:

Recognised Organisation

24-4-2023

1

- 2023

Company

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Charterer ),
Type Flag
Comoros

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Volos

Certificate

VRS Maritime Services Ltd , Agiou Nikolaou Street , Piraeus , Comoros

Gross tonnage
7636

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Launching arrangements for survival craft

ISM

Keeldate
1994

Total of deficiencies

27-4-2023 4 day(s) 4
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-3-2021 6-7-2024 Turkey 18-9-2022
16-4-2023 15-9-2023
3-3-2021 18-10-2025 Turkey 16-4-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO : 9030474
Name: NEPTUNE
Insp.date:

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

30-3-2023

Company
Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer ),

General cargo/multipur

Antwerpen

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Type Flag
United Kingdom

Faversham Ships Ltd, , , United Kingdom

Gross tonnage
1512

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detentio

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

Control of discharge

Electrical installations in general
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces
Other (fire safety)

Keeldate
1991

Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey

11-4-2023 13 day(s)
Issued Expiry
5-6-2018 22-5-2023
9-6-2022 31-5-2027
9-7-2022 31-5-2027

United Kingdom

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
18-5-2021
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9014676

Name: BOHA
WITTENBERGEN

Insp.date: 19-4-2023

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

- 2023

Company

WESHIPS DENIZCILIK VE TICAS, , , Vanuatu

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

United Registration and Classification of Services
United Registration and Classification of Services

United Registration and Classification of Services

Port of detention

Salerno

Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass
Nautical publications
Stowage of rescue boats
ISM

conti carvill Itd , chelmsford, cm1 1ht, uk , chelmsford , UK

Charterer
Type Flag
General cargo/multipur Vanuatu

Gross tonnage

2381

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1991

Total of deficiencies

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

20-4-2023 2 day(s) 4
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
5-9-2022 31-1-2027 Spain 10-4-2023
5-9-2022 31-1-2027 Spain 10-4-2023
11-4-2022 19-11-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified yes United Registration and Classification of Services

Rectified no

Rectified yes United Registration and Classification of Services

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8922278
Name: LADY NUR
29-3-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Flag

Panama

GN GROUP PANAMA ISTANBUL, , , Panama

Gross tonnage
1999

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1990

Total of deficiencies

Portoscuso 4-4-2023 7 day(s) 20

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-11-2021 29-5-2026  Turkey 21-7-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 2-3-2021 29-5-2026  Turkey 21-7-2022
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 10-5-2021  28-2-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
Charts Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Radio life-saving appliances Rectified no
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances Rectified no
Fire control plan - all Rectified no
Stability Information Booklet Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Provisions quality and nutritional value Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Cargo Securing Manual Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 44 of 54

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

4 -2023
Rectified

no

IMO : 8921963
Name: ROAZ

Insp.date: 27-4-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Company SeaCarrier, , , Portugal
Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer ),

Type Flag

General cargo/multipur Portugal

Gross tonnage
2169

Date of release
29-4-2023

Port of detention

Vigo

Duration of detentio

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Maritime Labour Certificate
ISM

Keeldate
1990

Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
17-7-2019 20-7-2024 Portugal 21-2-2023
5-4-2022 18-7-2026
17-8-2021 18-7-2026 Portugal 18-10-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2023

IMO : 8841618 Company Fana Shipping & Trade Co Ltd, , , Cameroon
Name: LIVA Classification society Other
Insp.date: 9-4-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Cameroon 2516 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 20-4-2023 12 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-11-2022  13-4-2023
Other Load Line 14-11-2022  13-4-2023
Other Safety Management Certificate 14-11-2022  13-5-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Echo sounder Rectified no
International code of signals-SOLAS Rectified yes Other
Immersion suits Rectified no
Minimum Safe Manning Document Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Log-books/compulsory entries Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) As in the agreed class yes Other
condition
Fire drills Rectified no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. Rectified no
Operation of GMDSS equipment Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 4
Fire detection and alarm system

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

- 2023

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

no

yes Other

IMO : 8711837
Name: ZAPADNYY

Company

Classification society Novel Classification Society S.A.

Insp.date: 17-4-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

NLS tanker

Port of detention

Flag

Belize

PE Veliero Ukraine , Office 2, ul Parkovaya 12, 68001, llichyosk , Belize

Peter CREMER GmbH , Glockengiesserwall 3, 20075 Hamburg , DE

Gross tonnage
1896

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1988

Total of deficiencies

Felixstowe 21-4-2023 5 day(s) 21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Novel Classification Society S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-9-2019 12-7-2024  Latvia 5-8-2022
Novel Classification Society S.A. Load Line 16-9-2019 12-7-2024  Latvia 5-8-2022
Novel Classification Society S.A. Safety Management Certificate 4-3-2020 6-12-2024  Netherlands 30-11-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Line-throwing appliance Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO : 8701416 Company , , , United Kingdom

Name: MORNING DAWN Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 11-4-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Other special activities United Kingdom 499 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Kristiansand 17-4-2023 7 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 20-8-2019 5-6-2024 United Kingdom 4-4-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Nautical publications Rectified no

Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no

Report of inspection on MLC,2006 Rectified no

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8419647 Company

Name: SORMOVSKIY-3058

Insp.date: 20-3-2023 Charterer

- 2023

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Zeebrugge

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

Ballast Water Management Certificate

Ballast Water Management System

Provisions quantity
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Flag

Russian Federation

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Gross tonnage
3041

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1986

VOLGA SHIPPING JOINT STOCK , ploshchad Markina 15A, Nizhniy Novgorod , Russian
Federation

Total of deficiencies

3-4-2023 15 day(s) 15
Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-9-2020 7-8-2025 Russian Federation
2-9-2020 7-8-2025 Russian Federation
Safety Management Certificate 2-9-2020 2-9-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
8-9-2022
8-9-2022
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2023

IMO : 8412699 Company Norwest Ship Management AS , Stongsvingen , Akrehamn , Norway
Name: ICE Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 31-3-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Norway 3399 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Mukran 6-4-2023 7 day(s) 32
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-4-2021  17-12-2025 Norway 14-3-2023
DNV AS Load Line 18-4-2021  17-12-2025  Norway 14-3-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 17-10-2021  17-10-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts Rectified yes DNV AS
Retention of oil on board Rectified yes DNV AS
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified yes DNV AS
Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified yes DNV AS
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8406779 Company

Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Name: LIGA

Insp.date: 1-3-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Constanta

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Echo sounder

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

International ship security certificate
International Air Pollution Cert.
Endorsement by flagstate

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Fire drills

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Cameroon

Tarron Operating Ltd, , , Cameroon

Gross tonnage
2932

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1984

Total of deficiencies

24-4-2023 55 day(s) 21
Issued Expiry Last Survey
1-8-2022 29-6-2023 Cote d'lvoire
1-8-2022 29-6-2023 Cote d'lvoire
23-1-2023 25-8-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Rectified no

Date
26-8-2022
26-8-2022

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 51 of 54

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

IMO : 8347947 Company , , » Norway
Name: TRONDS BARGE 30 Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 23-3-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Norway 4537 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 13-4-2023 22 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 10-4-2020  25-1-2025  Norway 11-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Ballast Water Management Certificate Rectified no
Bunker delivery notes Rectified no
Quality of fuel oil Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8230120

Name: SELENA

Insp.date: 6-4-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

- 2023

Company

Umraniye, 34768, Istanbul , Cameroon

Classification society Other

Charterer ),

General cargo/multipur

Type Flag
Cameroon

Gross tonnage

2457

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detentio

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass

Nautical publications
Echo sounder
Endorsement by flagstate

Auxiliary engine

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments

Decks - corrosion

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Emergency towing arrangements and procedures

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.

Fire detection and alarm system

Keeldate
1970

Sofilarex Ic ve Dis Ticaret Ltd Sti, Kayik Is Merkezi, Kucuksu Caddesi, Inkilap Mah, 109/10,

Total of deficiencies

Constanta 25-4-2023 20 day(s) 22
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-11-2022  10-4-2023
Load Line 11-11-2022 10-4-2023
Safety Management Certificate 11-11-2022  10-5-2023

Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Temporary repair no
carried out
Rectified yes Other
Rectified yes Other
Temporary repair yes Other
carried out
Rectified yes Other
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2023

Total number of detentions: 50
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